**	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
	FOX CREEK RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
	OF
	LAWRENCEBURG, KENTUCKY
<b></b>	
	Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
	Electric Service
	AT
	Anderson, Franklin, Mercer, Washington, Woodford,
	Spencer, Shelby, Henry, and Jessamine Counties
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
••••••••	
Lander alle me limited demonstration and the second demonstration of the second demons	
	Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
	KENTUCKY
9	
ISSUED	April 6 83 EFFECTIVE April 1,
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FOX Creek Bural Electri
	EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY Fox Creek Rural Electri APR 01 1983 (Name of Utility)
	#FC/10N /9 (1)
	BY: General Manager

	P. S. C. Ky. No
	11
	Cancols P. S. C. Ky. No
-	
FOX CREEK R	RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
nantan pengenangan kenangan k Kenangan kenangan kena K	
	OF .
	LAWRENCEBURG, KENTUCKY
و سيد - فيتر	יע א וריור א אין גע יבער אר די
Rates, Ru	les and Regulations for Furnishing
	Electric Service
	AT
Anderson, F	Franklin, Mercer, Washington, Woodford,
-	
Spencer, Sh	nelby, Henry, and Jessamine Counties
:	
. 4	
Filed with P	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
×	KENTUCKY
June 9	., 19.82 EFFECTIVE June 1 , 19.82
June 9	
L C F	HECKED
C F Public	HECKED ic Service Commission ISSUED BY Fox Creek Rural Electric (Name of Utility)
Public	ic Service Commission issued by FOX CIEER RULAI ELECTIC
Public	ISSUED BY FOX CLEER RULAT ELECTIC (Name of Utility) JUL 2 1982 Breatmond BY Charls & Loples
Public	ic Service Commission issued by FOX CIEER RULAI ELECTIC
Public	ISSUED BY FOX CLEER RULAT ELECTIC (Name of Utility) JUL 2 1982 Breatmond BY Charls & Loples

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All territory served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 13
	12th Rev. SHEET NO. 1
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 12
Name of Issuing Corporation	<u>llth Rev.</u> SHEET NO. <u>1</u>

.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

1

Schedule R Residential Service	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY	
Available in all territory served by the Cooperative, in accordance with the Cooperative's Service Rules and Regulations.	
APPLICABILITY	
Applicable for residential use and for use incidental thereto supplied through one meter to each individual unit where the load requirements can be met by transformers having a capacity not to exceed 25 kVA. The capacity on individual motors served under this schedule may not exceed ten (10) horsepower.	
TYPE OF SERVICE	
Single-phase, 60 hertz, at 120/240 standard secondary voltage, or where available, three-phase, 60 hertz, 4 wire 120/240 standard secondary voltage.	
Minimum Bill30 kWh per month\$5.63 <b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b> Next50 kWh per month.12443 per kWhOF KENNext420 kWh per month.06813 per kWh EFFECAll Over500 kWh per month.06253 per kWh	TUCKY TIVE
APR O	1 1983
	807 KAR 5:011, N 9/1)
DATE OF ISSUE April 6, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE Apri	1 1, 1983
ISSUED BY Charle & Stopher TITLE General Manag	er
Name of Officer	Kentucky

Form for filing Rate Schedules ·	For All territory served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 12
	11th Revistment NO. 1
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
Name of Issuing Corporation	10th Revision NO. 1

Schedule R Residential Service		RATE PER UNIT
<b>ب</b> رم		
AVAILABILITY		
Available in all territory served by t accordance with the Cooperative's Service F		
APPLICABILITY		
Applicable for residential use and for thereto supplied through one meter to each where the load requirements can be met by t a capacity not to exceed 25 kVA. The capac motors served under this schedule may not e horsepower.	individual unit ransformers having rity on individual	
TYPE OF SERVICE		
Single-phase, 60 hertz, at 120/240 sta voltage, or where available, three-phase, 6 120/240 standard secondary voltage.		
Minimum Bill30 kWh per monthNext50 kWh per monthNext420 kWh per monthAll Over500 kWh per month	<sup>by</sup> \$5 <u>4</u> RALES AND TARIFFS .11883 per kWh .06253 per kWh .05693 per kWh	I
	June	1, 1982
DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1982	DAIE EFFECTIVE	
SSUED BY Charle & Staples Name of Officer	TITLE General Manage:	r
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi in Case No. <u>8415-G</u> dated <u>June 3, 1982</u>	c Service Commission of	Kentucky Ct <sup>-83</sup>

Form for	filing	Rate	Schedules
----------	--------	------	-----------

Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation

For		territory s	
	Cor	nmunity, Tou	wn or City
P.S.C	. NO	13	
<u>12th</u>	Rev.	SHEET NO.	2
CANCE	LLINC	P.S.C. NO.	12
llth	Rev.	_SHEET NO	2

Schedule R Residential Service	RATE PER UNIT
MONTHLY MINIMUM	
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$.90 per kVA of transformer capacity but in no case less than \$5.63.	I
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) shall be added to the bill.	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses, plus or minus the under or over recovery in the previous month. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056E.	
OF KE	E COMMISSION NTUCKY CTIVE
APRO	i 1983
PURSUANT TO	807 KAR 5:011, DN 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE April 6, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE April	ril 1, 1983
ISSUED BY Charle & Stapler TITLE General Manager	ger
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8695</u> dated <u>April 1, 1983</u> .	Kentucky
	$\mathbf{C}^{\prime}$

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All territory served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 12
	11th Rev. SHEET NO. 2
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
	10th Rev. SHEET NO. 2
•	

Schedule R Residential Service	RATE PER UNIT
MONTHLY MINIMUM	
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$.90 per kVA of transformer capacity but in no case less than \$5.46.	I
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) shall be added to the bill.	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses, plus or minus the under or over recovery in the previous month. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056E.	
- CHECKED Public Service Commission JUL 2 1982 by <u>Blichmonch</u> RATES AND TARIFFS	
DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1	, 1982
SSUED BY Charle & Staples TITLE General Mana	ıger
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8415-G</u> dated June 3, 1982	f Kentucky 3 C4

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Name of Issuing Corporation

Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative

For All territory served	
Community, Town or City	
P.S.C. NO. 13	
12th Rev. SHEET NO. 3	
CANCELLING P.S.C.' NO. 12	
<u>llth Rev.</u> SHEET NO3	

Schedule C Commercial and Small Power	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY	
Available in all territory served by accordance with the Cooperative's Service	the Cooperative, in Rules and Regulations.
APPLICABILITY	
Applicable to all commercial and indu all uses including lighting and power wher ments can be met by transformers having a 50 kVA.	e the load require-
TYPE OF SERVICE	
Single-phase and three-phase, 60 hert secondary voltages. Approval of the Coope obtained prior to the installation of any rated capacity in excess of ten (10) horse <u>MONTHLY RATE</u>	rative must be motor having a
First 10 kW of billing demand Over 10 kW of billing demand	
Minimum Bill30 kWh per monthNext50 kWh per monthNext20 kWh per monthNext900 kWh per monthNext2,000 kWh per monthOver3,000 kWh per month	\$5.63 12474 per RUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 06844 per kWh OF KENTUCKY 08244 per kWh EFFECTIVE 07544 per kWh 06564 per kWh APR 0 1 1983
DATE OF ISSUE April 6, 1983	PURSUANT TO SOF KAR 5983, DATE EFFECTIVE SECTION 971
ISSUED BY Charles & Staples Name of Officer	TITLE General Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi in Case No. <u>8695</u> dated <u>April 1, 19</u>	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All territory served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 12
	11th Revision <sub>SHEET NO.</sub> 3
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
Name of Issuing Corporation	10th Revision <sub>SHEET NO.</sub> 3
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

.

# CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

1

Schedule C Commerc	ial and Small Power		RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY			
	l territory served by Cooperative's Service	the Cooperative, in Rules and Regulations.	
APPLICABILITY			
all uses including la	ll commercial and induighting and power when transformers having a	e the load require-	
TYPE OF SERVICE			
secondary voltages. obtained prior to the	d three-phase, 60 hert Approval of the Coope e installation of any cess of ten (10) horse	motor having a FD	
MONTHLY RATE		by B Rectmond	
First		demand RATES AND TAREFS	
Over	10 kW of billing	demand \$2.37 per kW	
Minimum Bill	30 kWh per month	\$5.46	
Next	50 kWh per month		I
Next	20 kWh per month		
Next Next	900 kWh per month 2,000 kWh per month		
Over	3,000 kWh per month	-	
TE OF ISSUE June	e 9, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE June	1, 1982
SUED BY Charles & Atag Name	of Officer	TITLE General Mana	ger
sued by authority of Case No. <u>8415-</u> G	an Order of the Publ datedJune3, 1982	ic Service Commission o	f Kentugky

Form 1	for	filing	Rate	Schedules

Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation

For All territory served
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 13
12th Rev. SHEET NO. 4
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 12
llth Rev. SHEET NO. 4

Schedule C Commercial and Small Power	RATE PER UNIT
MONTHLY MINIMUM	
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$.90 per KVA of transformer capacity but in no case less than \$5.63.	I
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power as follows.	
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. The Cooperative reserves the right to measure such power factor at any time. Should such measure- ments indicate that the power factor at the time of the consumer's maximum demand is less than 80%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by .80 and divided by the percent power factor.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid wipbind set fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) of shall be added to the bill.	RVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY, EFFECTIVE
	PR1011,198383
ISSUED BY Charles <u>General Mage</u> Name of Officer <u>BY:</u>	TO 807 KAR 5:011,
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8695</u> dated <u>April 1, 1983</u> .	Kentucky
	V

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All territory served
-	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 12
•	llth Rev. SHEET NO. 4
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
Name of issuing corporation	10th Rev. SHEET NO. 4
•	

Schedule C Commercial and Small Power	RATE PER UNIT
MONTHLY MINIMUM	
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$.90 per kVA of transformer capacity but in no case less than \$5.46.	I
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power as follows.	
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. The Cooperative reserves the right to measure such power factor at any time. Should such measure- ments indicate that the power factor at the time of the consumer's maximum demand is less than 80%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by .80 and divided HyE thek E D percent power factor.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) shall be added to the bill.	
DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1,	1982
SSUED BY Charles A Ltaples TITLE General Manager	2
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8415-G</u> dated June 3, 1982	Kentugky

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Name of Issuing Corporation

Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative

For <u>All territory served</u> Community, Town or City	
Community, Town or City	
P.S.C. NO	
12th Rev. SHEET NO. 5	
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 12	
SUFER NO -	
<u>llth Rev.</u> SHEET NO5	

Schedule C Commercial and Small Power	RATE PER UNIT
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses plus or minus the under or over recovery in the previous month. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056E.	
Public Service Of Ken Effec	TUCKY
APR O	1 1983
PURSUANT TO	107 KAR 5:011, N 8 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE April 6, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE April	L 1, 1983
ISSUED BY Charles A taples TITLE General Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8695</u> dated <u>April 1, 1983</u> .	Kentucky N

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All territory served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 12
•	llth Rev. SHEET NO. 5
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
Valle of issuing corporation	10th Rev. SHEET NO. 5
•	

.

Schedule C Commercial and Small Power	F	RATE PER UNIT
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE		
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Ad- and may be increased or decreased by an amo- to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as be Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance plus or minus the under or over recovery in month. The allowance for line losses will and is based on a twelve month moving avera This Fuel Clause is subject to all other ap as set out in 807 KAR 5:056E.	ount per kWh equal lled by the for line losses the previous not exceed 10% age of such losses.	
b	CHECKED Public Service Commission JUL 2 1982 <u>Blichmonel</u> RATES AND TARIFFS	
DATE OF ISSUEJune 9, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, ]	.982
SSUED BY Charly & Staples	TITLE General Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public in Case No. 8415-G dated June 3, 1982	Service Commission of K	entueky
	·	$\mathcal{C}$

Form for filing Rate Schedule	$\mathbf{s}$
-------------------------------	--------------

Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation

For All territory served
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 13
12th Rev. SHEET NO. 6
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 12
11th RevSHEET NO6

Schedule L Large Power Service (50 to 200 kW)	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY	
Available to consumers located on or near the Cooperative's three phase lines for all types of usage, in accordance with the Cooperative's Service Rules and Regulations.	
APPLICABILITY	
Applicable to all electric service where the load require- ments make necessary transformers having a capacity equal to or in excess of 50 kVA.	
TYPE OF SERVICE	
Single phase or multi-phase, 60 hertz, at standard voltage.	
MONTHLY RATE	
Demand Charge \$3.18 per kW of billing demand	I
OF KE	kWh -
MONTHLY MINIMUM	
2) \$.90 per kVA of transformer capacity 3) \$30.00 PURSUANT TO SECT	0 1 1983 807 kar 5:011 809 9(1)
BY:	pulle -
DATE OF ISSUE April 6, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE Apr	il 1, 1983
ISSUED BY Charly & Ataples TITLE General Man Name of Officer	ager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8695</u> dated <u>April 1, 1983</u> .	Kentucky

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All territory served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 12
•	11th Rev. SHEET NO. 6
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
	10th Rev. SHEET NO. 6
•	

.

Schedule L Large Power Service (50 to 200 kW)	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY	
Available to consumers located on or near the Cooperative's three phase lines for all types of usage, in accordance with the Cooperative's Service Rules and Regulations.	
APPLICABILITY	
Applicable to all electric service where the load require- ments make necessary transformers having a capacity equal to or in excess of 50 kVA.	
TYPE OF SERVICE	
Single phase or multi-phase, 60 hertz, at standard voltage.	
MONTHLY RATE	
Demand Charge \$2.37 per kW of billing demand	1
First50 kWh per kW of billing demand.06973 per kNext100 kWh per kW of billing demand.06573 per kOver150 kWh per kW of billing demand.05583 per k	√h
MONTHLY MINIMUM	
<ol> <li>Contract minimum</li> <li>\$.90 per kVA of transformer capacity</li> <li>\$30.00</li> <li>JUL 2 1982</li> <li>JUL 2 1982</li> <li>Blestmend</li> <li>RATES AND TARIFFS</li> </ol>	
DATE OF ISSUEJune 9, 1982DATE EFFECTIVE June 1,	1982
SSUED BY Charles <u>TITLE</u> General Manager Name of Officer	r
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8415-G</u> dated June 3, 1982	Kentucky83 C

Form for filing Rate Schedules	ForAll territory served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 13
	12th Rev. SHEET NO. 7
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 12
Name of Issuing Corporation	11th Rev. SHEET NO. 7

t

Schedule L Large Power Service (50 to 200 kW)	RATE PER UNIT
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows.	
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. The Cooperative reserves the right to measure such power factor at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of the consumer's maximum demand is less than 80%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by .80 and divided by the percent power factor.	
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE	
minimum annual payment of twelve (12) times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing	EFFECTIVE
	APR 0 1 1983
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE	T TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9 (1)
1) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of 10 horse-	
DATE OF ISSUE April 6, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE Apr	il 1, 1983
ISSUED BY Charles <u>TITLE</u> General Mana	ager
	<b>A</b>
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8695</u> dated <u>April 1, 1983</u> .	f Kentucky 🖓 (\'
	()

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>All territory served</u> Community, Town or City
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. NO. 12
	llth Rev. SHEET NO. 7
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
	10th Rev. SHEET NO. 7
•	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE

Schedule L Large Power Service (50 to 200 kW)	RATE PER UNIT
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows.	
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. The Cooperative reserves the right to measure such power factor at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of the consumer's maximum demand is less than 80%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by .80 and divided by the percent power factor.	
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE	
Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding nine (9) months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve (12) times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly E D charge. <u>CONDITIONS OF SERVICE</u> <u>LUL 2 1982</u> by <u>Bluetmand</u>	
1) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of 10 horse- power must be three-phase.	

DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1982

<u>G</u> Ltoplas Name of Officer ssued by Charly

DATE EFFECTIVE <u>June 1, 1982</u> TITLE General Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 8415-G dated June 3, 1982

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation

.

.

For				served	
	Comm	unity	, Tow	n or Cit	У
P.S.C	. NO	13			
12th 1	Rev.	SHEET	NO.	8	
CANCE	LLING	P.S.C	. NO.	12	
<u>llth</u>	Rev.	SHEET	NO.	8	

Schedule L Large Power Service (50 to 200 kW)	RATE PER UNIT
power must be three-phase.	
2) All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equip- ment beyond the metering point shall be considered the distri- bution system of the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer.	
3) If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of ten (10) percent shall apply to the demand and energy charges; and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, a discount of ten (10) percent shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, the Cooperative shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt hours and kilowatt demand.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT	
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) shall be added to the bill.	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	ERVICE COMMISSI
	F KENTUCKY, EFFECTIVE
the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line /	PR 0 1 1983
losses, plus or minus the under or over recovery in the previous month. The allowance for line losses will not PURSUAN exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all otherBY: applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056E.	IT TO 807 KAR BIG
DATE OF ISSUE April 6, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE Apri	1 1, 1983
ISSUED BY Charles & Atoples TITLE General Manag	er
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of	Kentucky D
in Case No. <u>8695</u> dated <u>April 1, 1983</u> .	Nentucky (
	$\diamond$

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All territory served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 12
•	11th Rev. SHEET NO. 8
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
	10th Rev. SHEET NO. 8
•	

Schedule L Large Power Service (50 t	o 200 kW)	RATE PER UNIT
2) All wiring, pole lines, and other beyond the metering point shall be consid system of the consumer and shall be furni by the consumer.	ered the distribution	
3) If service is furnished at primary a discount of ten (10) percent shall appl energy charges; and if the minimum charge former capacity, a discount of ten(10) pe apply to the minimum charge. However, th have the option of metering at secondary the estimated transformer losses to the m hours and kilowatt demand.	y to the demand and is based on trans- rcent shall also e Cooperative shall voltage and adding	
TERMS OF PAYMENT		
In the event the current monthly bil fifteen (15) days from the date of the bi (5%) shall be added to the bill.	1 is not paid within 11, five bereenked Public Service Commission JUL 21982	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	by <u>Blickmonc</u> RATES AND TARIFFS	
All rates are applicable to the Fuel and may be increased or decreased by an a to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as sale Power Supplier plus an allowance for minus the under or over recovery in the p allowance for line losses will not exceed on a twelve month moving average of such Clause is subject to all other applicable out in 807 KAR 5:056E.	Adjustment Clause mount per kWh equal billed by the Whole- line losses, plus or revious month. The 10% and is based losses. This Fuel	
June 9, 1982 DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE June 1	, 1982
SSUED BY Charle & Sources	TITLE General Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub in Case No. 8415-G dated June 3, 198	lic Service Commission of 2	Kentucky 3

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Name of Issuing Corporation

Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative

.

For All territory served
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 13
12th Rev. SHEET NO. 9
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 12
11th Rev. SHEET NO. 9

:

Schedule A Rural Lighting and Community Street Lighting	RATE PER UNIT
(1) The Cooperative will furnish, install, and make all necessary electrical connections at no expense to the member, a lighting unit of 175 watts, 120 volts, mercury vapor on an existing Cooperative owned pole at a location suitable to both parties.	
(2) The Cooperative shall furnish electric power to the lighting unit which shall be controlled by a photocell to energize the unit from dusk to dawn.	
(3) Service for the above unit shall be unmetered and billed on the members monthly bill for other electrical service furnished by the Cooperative at the rate of \$5.23 each and every month.	I
(4) The Cooperative will maintain the unit free of charge. Burned out lamps will be replaced by the Cooperative's service personnel.	
(5) The member agrees to furnish the location for the lighting unit and shall permit any tree trimming required for the conductors or unit installation.	
(6) The member further agrees that the unit, togeth <b>englic se</b> with the poles and conductors, may be removed at any time <b>OF</b> by the Cooperative upon failure of the member to pay the charges set forth herein in accordance with the Cooperative's established rules for billing and collecting electric accounts	KENTUCKY, EFFECTIVE
(7) The minimum term for this agreement shall be on <b>epurSUAN</b> year. Service may be terminated by the member upon any s anniversary date of this agreement.	T TO 807 KAR 5:01!
DATE OF ISSUE April 6, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE April	1 1, 1983
ISSUED BY Charle & Ataples TITLE General Manage	Jer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8695</u> dated <u>April 1, 1983</u> .	Kentucky (

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All territory served
•	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 12
	11th Rev. SHEET NO. 9
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
theme of rooding corporation	10th Rev. SHEET NO. 9
•	

.

	RATE
Schedule A Rural Lighting and Community Street Lighting	PER UNIT
(1) The Cooperative will furnish, install, and make all necessary electrical connections at no expense to the member, a lighting unit of 175 watts, 120 volts, mercury vapor on an existing Cooperative owned pole at a location suitable to both parties.	
(2) The Cooperative shall furnish electric power to the lighting unit which shall be controlled by a photocell to energize the unit from dusk to dawn.	
(3) Service for the above unit shall be unmetered and billed on the members monthly bill for other electrical service furnished by the Cooperative at the rate of \$4.82 each and every month.	
(4) The Cooperative will maintain the unit free of charge. Burned out lamps will be replaced by the Cooperative's service personnel.	
(5) The member agrees to furnish the location for the lighting unit and shall permit any tree trimming required for the conductors or unit installation.	
(6) The member further agrees that the unit, together with the poles and conductors, may be removed at any time by the Cooperative upon failure of the member to pay the charges set forth herein in accordance with the Cooperative's established rules for billing and collecting electric accounts.	
(7) The minimum term for this agreement Subscince Conversion year. Service may be terminated by the member upon any anniversary date of this agreement. by <u>Bluchmonol</u> RATES AND TARIFES	-
DATE OF ISSUEJune 9, 1982DATE EFFECTIVE June 1,	1982
SSUED BY Charles <u>TITLE</u> General Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8415-G</u> dated June 3, 1982	Kentuc by

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>All territory served</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 12
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation	11th_RevSHEET NO10
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11
	10th Rev. SHEET NO. 10
•	

~

Schedule A Rural Lighting and Community Street Lighting	RATE PER UNIT
(8) It is mutually agreed that the unit installed remain the property of the Cooperative on its premises and in the event of loss or damage to the Cooperative's property arising from negligence of member to care for same, the cost of necessary repair or replacement shall be paid by the member.	
(9) It is mutually agreed that service interruptions to the lighting unit shall be reported by the member to the Cooperative. Replacement of lamps and all other necessary repairs shall be made only during the regular working hours of the Cooperative's service personnel as soon as possible after notice of such interruption of service is received. No reduction will be made to the member's monthly charge under this agreement for service interruption time due to lamp failure or other cause beyond the control of the Cooperative.	
(10) The monthly kilowatt hours consumption for each light is determined by multiplying the watts input of each light times the annual hours the light is in use.	
TYPESIZEWATTS INPUTHOURS USEDKWH/HR.HKWH/MQ.DM.V.175v2074,000828	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustments And the maximum may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses, plus or minus the under or over recovery in the previous month. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. This Fuel	•
DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1	, 1982
SSUED BY Cherly & Source TITLE General Manage Name of Officer	er
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of in Case No. <u>8415-G</u> dated <u>June 3, 1982</u> .	Kentug Ry

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All territory served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 13
	12th Rev. SHEET NO. 10
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 12
Name of issuing corporation	llth Rev. SHEET NO. 10

Schedule A	Rural Lighting and	d Community	Street Lig	hting	RATE PER UNIT
the property event of los from neglige	is mutually agreed of the Cooperative s or damage to the ence of member to ca epair or replacemen	e on its pro Cooperative are for same	emises and e's propert e, the cost	in the y arising of	
the lighting Cooperative repairs shal of the Coope after notice No reduction under this a	is mutually agreed y unit shall be report Replacement of land and the made only dur erative's service port of such interrupt will be made to the agreement for service or other cause be	orted by the amps and all ing the regu ersonnel as ion of serv he member's ce interrup	e member to l other nec lar workin soon as po ice is rece monthly ch tion time d	the essary g hours ssible ived. arge ue to	
is determine	e monthly kilowatt i ed by multiplying t inual hours the ligh	he watts in	put of each		
TYPE SIZE	WATTS INPUT	HOURS USED	KWH/HR.	KWH/MO.	
M.V. 175v	207	4,000	828	69	
FUEL ADJUSTN	IENT CHARGE				Service commissio of kentucky effective
and may be i to the fuel Wholesale Po plus or minu	es are applicable to ncreased or decreas adjustment amount p ower Supplier plus a as the under or ove allowance for line	sed by an an oer kWh as b an allowance r recovery :	nount per k billed by t e for line in the prev	Wh equal he <b>PURSUA</b> losses, ious	APR 0 1 1983 NT TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE_	April 6, 1983		DATE EFFEC	TIVE Apr	il 1, 1983
ISSUED BY Cha	Name of Officer		TITLE Ge	neral Manag	er
Issued by auth in Case No	ority of an Order o	f the Public April 1, 198	Service Co	ommission of	Kentucky

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules
------	-----	--------	------	-----------

Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative Name of Issuing Corporation

For All t	territory se	erved
Com	munity, Town	n or City
P.S.C. NO.	13	
12th Rev.	_SHEET NO	11
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO	12
llth Rev.	SHEET NO.	11

Schedule A Rural Lighting and Community Street Lighting	RATE PER UNIT
and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056E.	
OF I	VICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY. FECTIVE
PURSUANT	R 0 1 1983 TO 807 KAR 5:011, CTUDIN 9 (1)
	<u>il 1, 1983</u> ager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission o in Case No. <u>8695</u> dated <u>April 1, 1983</u> .	f Kentucky

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>All territory served</u> Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO. 12	
	llth Rev. SHEET NO. 11	
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11	
nume er recently conference	10th Rev. SHEET NO. 10	
•		
	N OF OFFICE	

CLASSIFICATION OF S	)上R'	V I	CE
---------------------	------	-----	----

Schedule A Rural	Lighting and Commun	nity Street Lighting	RATE PER UNIT
Clause is subject t set out in 807 KAR	o all other applica 5:056E.	able provisions as	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
		•.	
		• •	
	<b>~</b>	CHECKED Public Service Commission	
		JUL 2 1982 by <u>Blechmonc</u> RATES AND TARIFFS	
TE OF ISSUEJu	ne 9, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE June	1, 1982
SUED BY <u>Charle &amp; It</u> Name	oplus of Officer	TITLE General Manag	ger db
sued by authority of Case No. 8415-G	f an Order of the Pu dated June 3, 198	ublic Service Commission ( 2	1

......

.....